”~

i

I\)

4 -

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tabsettngs o> ¥  j

= "{x\'\ii‘\'\i\\'\‘\‘\i‘\i‘\‘ﬂ'\'\'\\'\‘\‘\i‘ L
102425302

~ ™

S8

-

1)
)

A0 1B IR

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\4 \i v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz

[ ] individual(s)
D General Partnership
D Corporation-State

Other Trustee

k\.\\} [0

D Association
D Limited Partnership

Additional name(s} of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes D No

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment D Merger

[] security Agreement [ ] change of Name
Other Amendment to Indenture of Trust

Execution Date; 06/30/98

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Robert A, Michaels

Internal
Address:¢/0 General Growth Management Inc.

Street Address: 110 North Wacker Drive

City:_Chicago State:_IL _Zip: 60606

|:| Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
I:] General Partnership,

D Limited Partnership

D Corporation-State
Other Trustee

If assignee is not domiciled in the Unitad States, a_dgmestic
representative designation is attached: q Yes ! No
(Designations must be a separate documen

assign £)
Additional name(s) & address( es} attached? Yes E No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached D Yes No

2096507

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

En

Name: Nicole M. Walker

Internal Address:

§40.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)...................

I:] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

s
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: *‘: i
502261 '
city, Chicago gpate; L zip:80602-3801 i = ‘
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE - ey
9. Signature. S ‘..‘; g—*
win ; s ,“
;7 Nicole M. Walker \!/L( U\\ YKW April 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing Slg ture - Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atlachments, and documem _
Mat documents to be rbﬁordad with required cover sheet information to:
. . . o ) ) Commissioner o & Trademarks, Box Assignments
4 2L/2 3 LRJELLER 00000038 S02B61 2096507 Washington, D.C. 20231
(. Fl:8. 1 40,00 CH
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0525



CONTINUATION SHEET
Registration No. 2096507

Additional conveyving party(ies):
Robert F. Welanetz, Trustee

Nature of conveyance: Amendment to Indenture of Trust
Execution date: 06/30/98

Additional receiving party(ies):
Bernard Freibaum, Trustee

C/o General Growth Management Inc.
110 N. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0526



This Eighth Amendment (this "Amendmeqt"), dated as of the 357 day of June,
1998, of Indenture of Trust, dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-IIP
Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership”) and Robert A. Michaels and Bernard Freibaum, as
Trustees ('Ighe "Trustees").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz and Robert F. Welanetz have resigned as
Trustees of the Trust, cffective as of the datc hereof, and such resignations have been accepted
by the Partnership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership hereby wishes to appoint successor trustees and
amend the Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and intending to be legally
bound hereby: |

1. ’The Partr.m_rship hereby appoints, as successor Trustees to the Trust, Robert
A. Michaels and Bernard Freibaum, who shall be the sole trustees of the Trust and either of
whom acting alone shall have all of the rights and authorities of the Trustees initially appointed,
including the sole right to execute on behalf of the-Trust all deeds, mortgages, documents,
checks and other instruments as provided in the Trust.

2. The Partnership shall have the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to
remove Robert A. Michaels or Bermard Freibaum as trustee and appoint a substimite trustee in

his place.

“REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0527

s e ~ TTRADEMARK 7



2.

3. By their execution hereof, Robert A. Michaels and Bernard Freibaum each
hereby consents to act as Trustes under the terms of the Trust, as amended to date.

4. Section 11 of the Trust, as heretofore amended, is amended to read as follows:
"Copies of all notices, inquirics, documents and notices of legal proccedings received by the
Trustees from third parties shall be delivered by the Trustees within a reasonable period of time
to GGP Ivz}nhoc I, Inc. by hand or facsimile transmission and by regular mail to each partner
of the Partnership at the address set forth below or at such other address as may from time to
time be specified by writteq notice hereunder éent by each partner to the Trustees and to each

other partner.

If to,gg Ivanhoe II, Inc.:

GGP Ivanhoe II, Inc,

c/o General Growth Management, Inc.
110 North Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illincis 60606

Attention: Robert A. Michaels
Facsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463

If to Parcity, Inc.:

Parcity, Inc.

c/o General Growth Management, Inc.
110 North Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Attention: Robert A. Michaels
Pacsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463

If to PC Lancaster, Inc.:

PC Lancaster, Inc.

¢/0 General Growth Management, Inc.
110 North Wacker Drive

Chicago, Hlinois 60606

Attention: Robert A. Michaels
Facsimile No.: 312 - 960-5463"

. 57 T.CTRADEMARK- .
| “REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0528



-3-
5. Except as.exprcssly modified or amended hereby, the terms, covenants and
conditions of the Trust shall remain unmaodified and in full force and effect. '
6. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall
be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the Trustees have executed this

Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

PARCIT-ITP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.
its General Partner

By: Qpbe%

Namg: Joel Bayer
Its™ Senior Vice President

By: PC LANCASTER, INC,,
its General Partner

By: Qﬁ"‘é/o/g—”‘?"\

: Joel Bayer :
¥ Senior Vice President

“Robert A. Michaels, Trustee

LD

Bernard Freibaum, Trustee

" “TRADEMARK "
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0529

e T o



STATEOF 3wy OO S )
) ss.
COUNTY OF (C ~ox. )

On the 307 ay of June, 1998, before me personally came Joel Bayer, to me kuown to
be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who, being duly sworn by me, did
depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of Parcity, Inc.. a New York corporation,
which said corporation is a general partner of Parcit-IP Lancaster Venture, a general
partoership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the partuership name on behalf of
Parcity, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he executed the
same as the act and deed of said partnership.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA R. CHAV. ' % (/é’w“‘“’
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF EJZNO ,(
MYCOMM'SS'ON EXPIRES 11-16-99 NOtary PUbljc k

STATEOF T L\ NO1S

)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ( OO K . )

On the 3 Oka'ay of June 1998, before me personally came Joel Bayer, to me knOWn to .
be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who, being duly sworn by mr:, ‘did :
depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of PC Lancaster, Inc., a Delaware .
corporation, which said corporation is a general partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a -
general partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the partnership pame on
behalf of PC Lancaster, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that
he executed the same as the act and deed of said partnership.

OFFIGIAL SEAL /[/LW L de-"%

MARIA R. CHA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE o}-'lfuzums Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 14- 16-99

e O TRADEMARK 77
-REEL:"002715 FRAME: 0530



STATEOF TUL CIiAJOs )
) ss.
COUNTY OF Coo )

<

On the 37 day of June, 1998, before me personally came Robert A. Michaels, to me
known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the successor
Trustee of the Trust, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as
successor Trustee of the Trust and that he had the authority to sign the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL ’ % A (/éuau

MARIA R. CHAVEZ Notary Public J/—\

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11.1 6-99

STATE OF T L ConOLS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF C OO )

On the 307‘3})7 of June, 1998, before me personally came Bernard Freibaum, to
me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the successor
Trustee of the Trust, and be acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as
successor Trustee of the Trust and that he had the authority to sign the same,

MA%Z%ALC:?L (j/\mw /C ( W
. CHAV : .
!:'C‘J,TSRY PUBLFC. STATE OF iLELﬁJOIS e Pubhc
OMM!SSlON EXPIHES 1-16-99 |

]

c\myfsO2\heddean\crpmisc\0119464.01
Juoe 18, 1998 1:04pm

f

| ~ TRADEMARK .
RECORDED: 04/16/2003  REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0531



